PLEASE COMPLETE OVERLEAF

ADDITIONAL AMENDMENTS

[ ] Amended layout of buildings/outside areas
[ ] Additional background information

fzr Amended design -

[ ] Revised access arrangements
[:] Change of description of proposed development - as indicated on the previous page
[ ] Change in site boundaries

[ ] Other (as specified below)
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i+ Caroline Bell

From: Helen Webster

Sent: 28 September 2010 12:40

To: Development Control

Subject: FW: Forest Edge, Langdate End

Please print and book out to me under 18/6596.
Thanks,

Miss Helen Webster
Planning Assistant
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North York Moors National Park Authority

Normal Working Hours:
Mon to Thur - 8:3@am to S5pm
Fri - 8:30am to 4:38pm S

PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL DIRECTLY.

Please send replies to dc@northyorkmoors-npa.gov.uk (marked for my attention if so
required) to ensure your mail is recorded by the DC Administration team and is dealt with
in the event of annual leave or unexpected absence.

From:

Sent: 28 September 2010 12:16

Te: Helen Webster

Subject: Re: Forest Edge, Langdale End

Dear Helen

Forest Edge, Troutsdale, Y013 9PS

Re. our conversation this moring, We would confirm that we will do the boarding vertical,
many thanks for your help, please let us know if there's anything else needed to help

expediate matters. s A et e

Many thanks

Denise Proctor> Dear Mr Procter,

Forest Edge, Langdale End
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> Further to our telephone conversation earlier today, I'm afraid to say

> I

have been unsuccessful in obtaining a copy of the list description. I have been unable to
locate the property on our planning database and as such I cannot provide you with the
information I promised. I would be grateful to receive a location plan indicating the
position of the property in the wider setting (this is a more accurate and reliable way of
researching the planning history in comparison to 'name' searches which can often be
affected by spelling errors or changes in property names) to enable me to progress your
enquiry.
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i > I look forward to receiving your enquiry details and a location plan

“ > to
enable me to provide you with the informal planning advice you require.

Regards,

H. Webster

Miss Helen Webster
Planning Assistant

Development Control
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North York Moors National Park Authority

The 0ld Vicarage, Bondgate

Helmsley, YORK, Y062 5BP S

t: 81439 770657 f: 91439 772711

e: dc@northyorkmoors-npa.gov.uk <mailto:dc@northyorkmoors-npa,.gov.uk>

W. wwwW.noors.uk.net <http://www.moors,uk.net/>

http://www.northyorkmoors,org.uk/

CONFIDENTIALITY: The contents of this message are the views of the
author, not necessarily the views of the North York Moors National
Park Authority. This is a private message intended for the named
addressee(s) only,

Its contents may be confidential, If you have received this message
in error please reply to say so and then delete the message. Any use,
copying, disclosure or distribution by anyone other than the addressee
is forbidden.

Scannhed by MailDefender - managed email security from inty -
www.aildefender.net

VWV OV VYV VYV VIV VYV VYV VY Y VIV VYV VYV VIV VYV VYV OV VOV VOV VOV VY Y VY VY OV VY VOV VY Y Y Y Y

Planet Ink Club is a great way to save money and help the environment.
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"iqin today (http://www.planetinkclub.com)

~

" This message has been scanned by Supanet for viruses and dangerous content using Clamav
and SpamAssassin.

Scanned by MailDefender - managed email security from intY - www.maildefender.net
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